## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) How many patients have received an iron infusion in the last 12 months?

Approx. number below. All treated with Ferinject.

2) How many patients have been treated with Monofer and how many with Ferinject?

Assuming each 500mg or 1g vial = one patient, 147 + 425 = 672 patients

Numbers above for YTD from April 1<sup>st</sup>, so approx. annual usage is 791.

3) What was the average weight of these patients?

We are unable to access this data.

4) How many patients required more than 1 gram of iron?

No doses above 1g in our current guidance, but may be small numbers.

5) How many nurses and for what days and hours are your Iron infusion clinics available?

No designated iron infusion clinics.